## FORM 51-102F3 Material Change Report

### Item 1. Reporting Issuer

Inspiration Energy Corp. (the "Company") 1240-789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2

#### Item 2. Date of Material Change

November 27, 2024

#### Item 3. Press Release

News Release dated November 28, 2024 was disseminated through Stockwatch and The Newswire

## Item 4. <u>Summary of Material Change</u>

On November 28, 2024 the Company announced the Resignation of its' CFO and the appointment of a new CFP

## Item 5. <u>Full Description of Material Change</u>

Vancouver, British Columbia - November 28, 2024, Inspiration ("Inspiration" or the "Company") (ISP:CSE) is pleased to announce the appointment of Doug McFaul as Chief Financial Officer of Inspiration Energy Corp.

\*See Schedule 'A' for full details\*

## Item 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

The report is not being filed on a confidential basis.

#### Item 7. Omitted Information

No information has been omitted.

### Item 8. <u>Executive Officer</u>

Charles Desjardins, President and CEO and Director (604) 808 3156

## Item 9. <u>Date of Report</u>

November 28, 2024

#### SCHEDULE 'A'

# **Inspiration Energy Appoints CFO**

Vancouver, British Columbia - November 28, 2024, Inspiration ("Inspiration" or the "Company") (ISP:CSE) is pleased to announce the appointment of Doug McFaul as Chief Financial Officer of Inspiration Energy Corp.

Mr. McFaul brings over 30 years of experience in the financial services and capital markets industries. Mr. McFaul has extensive experience with the operations of public companies, as well as an in-depth understanding of the regulatory requirements, completion of necessary financial statements, raising capital, and shareholder relations. Mr. McFaul has held numerous board and management positions providing direction and leadership toward the achievement of an organization's philosophy, mission, strategy, and its annual goals and objectives. Mr. McFaul holds a Bachelor of Business Administration specialized in Finance from the University of Alaska Fairbanks and has completed the Canadian Securities Course.

Mr. McFaul will be replacing Charles Desjardins, who held the position of Interim Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Desjardins will remain as the Chief Executive Officer and President of the Company.

#### **About Inspiration Energy Corp.**

Inspiration Energy Corp. is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and the acquisition of mineral property assets in Canada. Its objective is to locate and develop properties of merit and to conduct exploration on the Company's properties. For more information, please refer to the Company's information available on SEDAR+ (www.sedarplus.ca).

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Charles Desjardins

CEO, President and Director

Phone: 604-808-3156